
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07582967 

Name of Company 

Visit Heart of England (UK) Ltd 

|/We 

Stephen Ramsbottom, One Redcliff Street, Bristol, BS1 6NP 

Jeremy Willmont, 150 Aldersgate Street, London, EC1A 4AB 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 27 May 2015 

Signed = “4 Date 27 May 2015 

Moore Stephens LLP Ene nes 
One Redcliff Street 
Bristol Ir 
BS1 6NP l | i 

bt 

Qusat* 73 
ene20t8 

Ref BR72510/UXT/HCB/FXC COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 
a“ 

Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Visit Heart of England (UK) Ltd 

on the 27 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| belleve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name AND NES Histo 

Signed [ ime 
T 

Dated 27 MAY LOIS 



Visit Heart of England (UK) Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 May 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Office Equipment 325 00 300 00 
Trade debtors 40,976 00 NIL 
Goodwill and IPR 6,400 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,700 00 

Signature We Date 2 27MAY 201 y 



Visit Heart of England (UK) Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 27 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,700 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,700 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

6,700 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nit. 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,700 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,700 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nit 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,700 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & expense creditors 14,553 00 

Banks/institutions 2,736 00 

HM Revenue & Customs 53,000 00 
70,289 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (63,589 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (63,589 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary shareholders 564 00 

564 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (64,153 00) 

Signature / Wher 
” 

s 

Date 27 MAY 21S



‘UA [-uodn-ayseomon 
